08/31/2015 503459905

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3506531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARRETT DAVID HAROLDSON	07/28/2015
WILLIAM JEFFERSON JUREWICZ	07/28/2015
JULIO OBELLEIRO	07/28/2015
SHAWN ROSKE	07/28/2015
JAMES ALLEN SQUIRES	07/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPACE150, INC.
Street Address:	20 JAY STREET
Internal Address:	#928
City:	BROOKLYN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14213056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

tpowless@merchantgould.com Email:

ROBERT A. KALINSKY **Correspondent Name:**

80 S EIGHTH ST Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 3200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60428.0008USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA N. POWLESS
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa N. Powless/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015

PATENT REEL: 036459 FRAME: 0334 503459905

Total Attachments: 6

source=2015-08-31--Exec-Assignment-Inventors-to-space150--60428-0008USU1#page1.tif source=2015-08-31--Exec-Assignment-Inventors-to-space150--60428-0008USU1#page2.tif source=2015-08-31--Exec-Assignment-Inventors-to-space150--60428-0008USU1#page3.tif source=2015-08-31--Exec-Assignment-Inventors-to-space150--60428-0008USU1#page4.tif source=2015-08-31--Exec-Assignment-Inventors-to-space150--60428-0008USU1#page5.tif source=2015-08-31--Exec-Assignment-Inventors-to-space150--60428-0008USU1#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036459 FRAME: 0335

Attorney Docket No: 81267488

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Barrett David Haroldson, William Jefferson Jurewicz, Julio Obelleiro, Shawn Roske, and James Allen Squires, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "DISPLAY DEVICES", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2014 as application serial number 14/213,056 (hereinafter "Application");

WHEREAS, **space150**, **Inc.**, having a place of business at 20 Jay Street #928, Brooklyn, NY 11201 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and by submission of this instrument ASIGNEE accepts, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as any right to claim priority to any such Application; and ASSIGNOR here by requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee for its interest, and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do/does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and by submission of this instrument ASIGNEE accepts, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to or claiming priority to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

Classified - Unclassified

Attorney Docket No: 81267488

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR: Barrett David Haroldson		Date:	1/28/15
Before me, a Notary Public, in and f personally appeared Boxet Harad foregoing Assignment as his free actions.	איס, who bein		•
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
COUNTY OF Henrepin	ss.		
(Notary Public)			BROOKE VESTRUM NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019
(Notary 1 done)			(SEAL)

IF NO NOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEASE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES

Witness 1	Witness 2
Name:	Name:
Signature:	Signature:

	Attorney Docket No: 81267488
ASSIGNOR:	Date: 07 29 16
William Jefferson Jurewicz	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State of personally appeared William Jurewicz, who being foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
county of <u>Hennepin</u>)	
Bliste	BROOKE VESTRUM NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019
(Notary Public)	
	(SEAL)
IF NO NOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEA	ASE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES
Witness 1	Witness 2
Name:	Name:

Signature:

Signature:

Attorney Docket No. 81267488

	Milothly Docket No. 01207400
ASSIGNOR:	
	Date: 7-28-15
Julio Obelleiro	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State personally appeared Notary Public Obelleys, who beforegoing Assignment as his free act and deed. STATE OF MINNESOTA ss. COUNTY OF HEARPY)	
Bleto	BROOKE VESTRUM NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019
(Notary Public)	
	(SEAL)
IF NO NOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLE	ASE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES
Witness 1	Witness 2
Name:	Name:
Signature:	Signature:

		Attorney Docket No: 81267488
Shawn Roske	Date:	7/28/15
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State of personally appeared <u>Shawn Roske</u> , who being foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.	Minnesota, og duly sworn,	on this <u>28</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2615, signed and acknowledged the
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
county of <u>Hennepin</u>)		
BUSTO		BROOKE VESTRUM NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019
(Notary Public)		(SEAL)
IF NO NOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEAS	SE OBTAIN	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Witness 1	Witness 2
Name:	Name:
Signature:	Signature:

Attorney Docket No:	81267488
AUDITION DUCKELING.	0120/700

	Attorney Docket No: 81267488
ASSIGNOR: James Allen Squires	Date:7-28-2015
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State personally appeared <u>James Squires</u> , who beforegoing Assignment as his free act and deed.	of Minnesota, on this <u>28</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2015 ing duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
county of <u>Hennepin</u>)	CTUS TO
(Notary Public)	BROOKE VESTRUM NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2019
	(SEAL)
IF NO NOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEASE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES	
Witness 1	Witness 2
Nama	Name

Signature:

RECORDED: 08/31/2015

Classified - Unclassified

PATENT REEL: 036459 FRAME: 0341

Signature: